MAR. 17. 2005 7:08PM FROM 14168632653

	NO.	0515	P.	3
--	-----	------	----	---

	Docket No.: 67524/76					
ORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER S	 HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC		
ev. 03-01) MB No. 0551-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)			Patent and Trademark Offi			
38/REV03			V	• •		
Tab settings To the Director of the United States	▼ Patent and Trademark Offi	ce: Please record		al documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Harald von Langsdorff		2. Name and	address of receivi	ng party(ies):		
		-		nedy Road, R.R. #1,		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗋 Yes 🖾 No		Ontario, LON 1K0,			
3. Nature of conveyance:		-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
X Assignment	🗀 Merger	Street Add	iress: <u>same as abo</u>	ve		
-	Change of Name					
Security Agreement	_			State: ZIP:		
Other						
Execution Date: February 28, 2005		Additional na	me(s) & <u>address(es)</u>	attached? 🗆 Yes 🗆 No		
29/201,422						
			_			
	Additional numbers att	ached? Ye	es 🛛 <u>No</u>			
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m	m correspondence			s and patents involved:		
	m correspondence	6. Total nun				
concerning document should be m	m correspondence ailed:	6. Total nun – 7. Total fee – D Enclo	(37 CFR 3.41):	or insufficiency should be		
concerning document should be m Name: <u>Santosh K. Chari</u>	m correspondence ailed: 2 Gr <u>aydon LLP</u>	6. Total nun – 7. Total fee – D Enclo	(37 CFR 3.41):	or insufficiency should be		
concerning document should be m Name: <u>Santosh K. Chari</u> Internal Address: <u>Blake, Cassels &</u>	m correspondence ailed: 2 Gr <u>aydon LLP</u>	6, Total nun 7. Total fee 	(37 CFR 3.41): psed - Any excess ted or debited to de	or insufficiency should be		
concerning document should be m Name: <u>Santosh K. Chari</u> Internal Address: <u>Blake, Cassels &</u> 199 Bay Street, Suite 2800, Box 25 <u>Toronto ON M5L 1A9 Canada</u>	m correspondence ailed: 2 Gr <u>aydon LLP</u>	6. Total nun 7. Total fee Enclo credi	(37 CFR 3.41): psed - Any excess ted or debited to de	or insufficiency should be eposit account		
concerning document should be m Name: <u>Santosh K. Chari</u> Internal Address: <u>Blake, Cassels &</u> <u>199 Bay Street, Suite 2800, Box 25</u>	m correspondence ailed: 2 Gr <u>aydon LLP</u>	6. Total nun 7. Total fee Enclo credi	(37 CFR 3.41): (37 CFR 3.41): (37 cFR 3.41): (37 cFR 3.41): (37 cFR 3.41):	or insufficiency should be eposit account		
concerning document should be m Name: <u>Santosh K. Chari</u> Internal Address: <u>Blake, Cassels &</u> 199 Bay Street, Suite 2800, Box 25 <u>Toronto ON M5L 1A9 Canada</u> Street Address: <u>same as above</u>	m correspondence ailed: 2 Graydon LLP 5, Commerce Court West	6. Total nun 7. Total fee Enclo credi Auth 8. Deposit a 02-2553	nber of applications (37 CFR 3.41): psed - Any excess ted or debited to de prized to be charge account number:	or insufficiency should be eposit account ed to deposit account		
concerning document should be m Name: <u>Santosh K. Chari</u> Internal Address: <u>Blake, Cassels &</u> <u>199 Bay Street, Suite 2800, Box 25</u> <u>Toronto ON M5L 1A9 Canada</u> Street Address: <u>same as above</u>	m correspondence ailed: <u>2 Graydon LLP</u> 5, Commerce Court West 5, Commerce Court West	6. Total nun 7. Total fee Enclo credi Author 8. Deposit a 02-2553 (Attach du	nber of applications (37 CFR 3.41): psed - Any excess ted or debited to de prized to be charge account number:	or insufficiency should be eposit account		
concerning document should be m Name: <u>Santosh K. Chari</u> Internal Address: <u>Blake, Cassels &</u> 199 Bay Street, Suite 2800, Box 25 <u>Toronto ON M5L 1A9 Canada</u> Street Address: <u>same as above</u>	m correspondence ailed: <u> 2 Graydon LLP</u> 5, Commerce Court West 5, Commerce Court West 5, Commerce Court West 5, Commerce Court West	6. Total nun 7. Total fee Enclo credi 8. Deposit a 02-2553 (Attach dup TUSE THIS SPAC	aber of applications (37 CFR 3.41): (37 CFR 3.41):	or insufficiency should be eposit account ed to deposit account		
concerning document should be m Name: <u>Santosh K. Chari</u> Internal Address: <u>Blake, Cassels &</u> <u>199 Bay Street, Suite 2800, Box 25</u> <u>Toronto ON M5L 1A9 Canada</u> Street Address: <u>same as above</u> <u>City:S</u> 9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge and</i>	m correspondence ailed: <u> 2 Graydon LLP</u> 5, Commerce Court West 5, Commerce Court West 5, Commerce Court West 5, Commerce Court West	6. Total nun 7. Total fee Enclo credi 8. Deposit a 02-2553 (Attach dup TUSE THIS SPAC	aber of applications (37 CFR 3.41): (37 CFR 3.41):	or insufficiency should be eposit account ed to deposit account		

CH \$40.00 022553 29201422

<u>Page 1</u>

Assignment - World - application

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u> (World)

WHEREAS,

VON LANGSDORFF, Harald

hereinafter referred to as Assignor, whose full post office addresses are,

14145 Kennedy Road, R.R. #1, Inglewood, ON LON 1K0, Canada

have made an invention relating to and entitled:

Paving Block With Ribs

hereinafter referred to as The Invention, as fully set forth and described in an application for Letters Patent identified as:

Country: U.S.A.

Serial number: 29/201,422

Filing date: March 16, 2004; hereinafter referred to as The Application;

AND WHEREAS,

VON LANGSDORFF, Harald

hereinafter referred to as Assignee, whose full post office address is

14145 Kennedy Road, R.R. #1, Inglewood, ON LON 1K0, Canada

desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to The Invention and The Application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest for Canada, the United States and all other countries throughout <u>the World</u> in and to The Invention, together with its entire right, title and interest in and to The Application and any and all Letters Patent that may issue for The Invention, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of The Application, to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted, and including any right to claim priority based on The Application, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and completely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made;

AND ASSIGNOR, on behalf of itself and its executors and administrators, does hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters

21368800.1 ASSIGN-W.DOC

Blake, Cassels & Graydon ILP (7/04) PATENT REEL: 015923 FRAME: 0836

.

;;

ł

Patent for the Invention and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

AND ASSIGNOR, on behalf of itself and its executors and administrators, does hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, including its Patent Agents, Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP, to amend the present assignment to insert or correct the filing date, serial number or other identifying information of the Application as may be needed to record this assignment.

Assignor 1	Witness
Name	Name Second
Harald von Langsdorff	DEBORAH BURLEY
Signature	Sienamire
Day FEB 28/05	Date FEB 28/05

21368800.1 ASSIGN-W.DOC

Blake, Cassels & Graydon ILP (7/04) PATENT REEL: 015923 FRAME: 0837

RECORDED: 03/17/2005